

CHME Sociey's

Dr. Moonje Institute of Management and Computer Studies

(Affiliated to S.P. Pune University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi) (Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade) Bhonsala Military College Campus Rambhoomi, Nashik – 422 005 Ph. No. (0253) 2309617, 2342840, Tele fax – (0253) 2309617

Date: 07/11/2022

Notice

We would like to inform you about an upcoming meeting of the SC/ST Grievance Committee on 09/11/2022 at 3:00 PM. All the staff are requested to present at meeting.

The agenda of meeting as follows:

- 1. To form SC/ST Grievance Committee
- 2. Assign roles and responsibility to members
- 3. Review of SC/ST Grievance Policies

DR MOONJE INSTITUTE NASHIK WASHIK

Director Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik



CHME Sociey's

Dr. Moonje Institute of Management and Computer Studies

(Affiliated to S.P. Pune University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi) (Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade)

Bhonsala Military College Campus Rambhoomi, Nashik – 422 005

Ph. No. (0253) 2309617, 2342840, Tele fax - (0253) 2309617

Date & Time: 09/11/2022 03:00 PM

SC/ST Grievance Committee Minutes of Meeting

Venue: Seminar Hall

Chairperson: Director, Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik

Points Discussed in Meeting:

- Establishment of SC/ST Committee:
 The meeting was called by Director, Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik.
 Chairperson explained the purpose of the meeting, emphasizing the need to establish an SC/ST Committee in the college to address the concerns and issues faced by students from the SC/ST communities.
- 2. The chairperson outlined the roles and responsibilities of the committee members.
- 3. All the members should take the responsibility to make academic environment free and safe to all students & staff.
- 4. The meeting was ended with thanks note by member

Following members were present:

Members		
1) Dr.	Preeti Kulkarni	
2) Dr.	Nitin Chaudhari	
3) Pro	of. Swati Lakhalgaonkar	
4) Pro	of. Sanjay Salve	
5) Pro	of. Shital Gujrathi	
6) Ms	. Priyanka Thakare	
7) Mr	. Ravindra Adhav	

DR. MOONJE INSTITUTE NASHIK NASHIK

Director Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik



CHME Sociey's

Dr. Moonje Institute of Management and Computer Studies

(Affiliated to S.P. Pune University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi) (Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade) Bhonsala Military College Campus Rambhoomi, Nashik – 422 005 Ph. No. (0253) 2309617, 2342840, Tele fax – (0253) 2309617

Action Taken by SC/ST Grievance Committee

Description	Action Taken
SC/ST Grievance	 Committee displayed on notice board. Notices regarding SC / ST Grievance displayed.

DR. MCONJE
INSTITUTE
INASHIK
I

Director

Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik